PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6814004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE FROM QUALITY PLASTICS INC. TO QUALITY PLASTICS INCORPORATED previously recorded on Reel 038729 Frame 0369. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY GARDNER	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY PLASTICS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1685 INDUSTRIAL WAY
City:	SPARKS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9452693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-381-3300

Email: patentdocketing@lowegrahamjones.com

LOWE GRAHAM JONES PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QPLA-1-2002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGETT BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Bridgett Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=QPLA-1-2002ASGN_Corrective#page1.tif source=QPLA-1-2002ASGN Corrective#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057308 FRAME: 0637 506767187

503844780 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY M GARDNER	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY PLASTICS INC.
Street Address:	1685 INDUSTRIAL WAY
City:	SPARKS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (775) 862-6160
Email: Firm@ATIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: IAN BURNS

Address Line 1: 4790 CAUGHLIN PARKWAY #701

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	979.9803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/ian burns/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=GardnerAssignment_979_9803#page1.tif

PATENT 503844780 REEL: 058329 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
whereas, I/We, GUY IV. Gardnerof Re	ino. NV , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impre	ovements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	1August 13, 2013
Application Number 13/988/154	
for which an application for a United States Patent was execute ∫µCARPARATED Whereas, □NARTE PARATED of SORKE, NV	
to "assignee" whose malling address is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dolla acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the land transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Telent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assig d invention in the United States and the entir granted therefore in the United States, I/W Tademark Office to leave sold United States
ror the use and bendor or his regal representatives, to the full endingeranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made. Executed this	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not been
ror the use and bendor or his regal representatives, to the full endigranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made. Executed this 26 ¹⁴ day of <u>MAY</u> at 1665 (かカンタナル AL (レAY 574 たち)	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not bee
ror the use and bendor or his regal representatives, to the full endigranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made. Executed this 26 ¹⁴ day of <u>MAY</u> at 1665 (かカンタナル AL (レAY 574 たち)	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not bee
Fire the set and bender of his legal representatives, to the full entire granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made. Executed this 26th day of MAY at 1665 1NOUSTRIAL (NAY STARES I) State of NUGDO SS: Printed County of NUGDO SS: Printed	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not bee
ror the use and bendor or his regal representatives, to the full endigranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made. Executed this 26 ¹⁴ day of <u>MAY</u> at 1665 (かカンタナル AL (レAY 574 たち)	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not bee
Fire the set and bender of his legal representatives, to the full entire granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made. Executed this 26th day of MAY at 1665 1NOUSTRIAL (NAY STARES I) State of NUGDO SS: Printed County of NUGDO SS: Printed	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not bee 20 / 6 Signature Suy M. Carrinor Name/Registration No., if applicable
State of NUACO SS: Printed Solution me personally appeared said Gray IN Good and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and der lay of MAY Selection of MAY Selection of MAY Selection of MAY Solution of MAY Notice of May Notice of May Solution of May	d of the term for which said Patent may by me had this assignment and sale not been so that the said this assignment and sale not been so that the said this said this said this said this said the s
State of NUGGO Specially appeared said Gray to the full end acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and declared of May (2014). The foregoing instrument to be his free act and declared in the first act act act act act act act act act ac	d of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not bee 20 12 20 12 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

REEL: 057308 FRAME: 0639

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/14/2021